

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6877/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLP No. 3900/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD.SALEEMUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL GRADE DY.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.B.Suyodhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms.Vaishnvi Rao, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr.Y. Raja Gopala Rao, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Issue notice to other respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter to be filed by respondent No.3 within four weeks.

The High Court while quashing the proceedings dt.19.08.2006 of the first

respondent issued a direction to the Special Grade Dy.Collector & Revenue Divisional

Officer, Ranga Reddy to pass appropriate orders in accordance with Section 145 (1)

Cr.P.C. Since notice has been ordered in the SLP, there shall be stay of proceedings

before the first respondent in File No.L/2204/2006 dt.19.08.2006.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master