

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6877/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLP No.  
3900/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD.SALEEMUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL GRADE DY.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional  
documents and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over to 13th April, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master